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Existing overhanging
vegetation to be trimmed

Any existing overhanging
vegetation to be trimmed Existing Bridge of Weir sign

to be raised to a mounting
height of 2300mm

Existing bus stop to be relocated
approximately 100m to the east.
Flag sign to be removed to store
off site

Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use
signs provided. Signs to be
mounted on existing lighting
columns.

Existing bus stop to be
formally marked

Proposed 'quiet lane'
treatment alongside shared
use with suitable road
marking and signing provided

Existing footway to be
converted to shared use.
Sign to be mounted on
new posts

6.40m
6.50m

5.75m

2.30m

6.00m

2.20m

2.00m

6.20m

2.00m

6.00m
6.95m

Formalise 'half-on
half-off parking'. Signs
to be mounted on
existing lighting
columns

DK1

Dropped kerb provided to
allow cyclists to transition
between segregated cycle
lane and shared use footway

Proposed relocated
bus stop.

Proposed wands to be located
100mm from edge of kerb to
provide segregation from traffic
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HOUSTON ROAD

Existing vegetation to be
trimmed to improve
intervisibility between
pedestrians and vehicles

Existing 20mph sign
extended to a mounting
height of 2300mm.

Grass Verge

OLD BRIDGE OF WEIR ROAD

7.30m

3.40m

2.65m
3.05m

2.35m

Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use signs
provided. Signs to be mounted
on existing lighting columns at a
mounting height of 2300mm.

Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use signs
provided. Signs to be mounted
on existing lighting columns at a
mounting height of 2300mm.
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GRYFFE HIGH SCHOOL

Existing vegetation to be
trimmed to improve
intervisibility between
pedestrians and vehicles

Existing footway to be extended
to accommodate proposed
uncontrolled crossing and
improve visibility. Crossing to be
marked with informal markings to
increase conspicuity.

2.30m

Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use signs
provided. Signs to be mounted
on existing lighting columns at a
mounting height of 2300mm.

Cyclists to cross Old Bridge of
Wier Road using proposed
crossing. Route to tie into
existing school entrance

SCHEME EXTENTS

SCHEME EXTENTS
Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use
signs provided. Signs to be
mounted on existing lighting
columns at a mounting height
of 2300mm.

Directional
signing provided

Directional signing
provided to indicate for
cyclists to cross

Directional signing
provided for those
exiting the school
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HOUSTON ROAD

Grass Verge

GRYFFE W
RAES FARM

HOUSTON ROAD

Proposed 'quiet lane'
treatment alongside shared
use with suitable road
marking and signing provided

Existing farm access to be
repaired as necessary and
resurfaced

6.20m

2.00m

6.50m

2.20m

8.30m

2.55m

6.65m
7.30m

3.40m

Footway to be converted to
shared use and shared use signs

provided. Signs to be mounted

on existing lighting columns at a

mounting height of 2300mm.

2.25m

Proposed wands to be located
100mm from edge of kerb to
provide segregation from traffic
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Disclaimers:-
i.      This drawing is copyright and must not be copied in
part or in whole unless agreed in writing by Local
Transport Projects Ltd.

ii.     Reference should be made to the project's drawing
register to ensure the latest drawing is being referred to.

iii.    All dimensions are to be checked by the contractor
prior to commencement of work. Any discrepancy shall
be reported immediately to Local Transport Projects Ltd.

iv.    All work shall be carried out in accordance with local
authority, statutory authority and health & safety
requirements & regulations.

v. This drawing is produced to be printed and read in
colour. Reproduction in black and white may prevent
correct interpretation of some aspects.

vi. Based on OS Mapping supplied by Client and
supplemented by onsite spot measurements.

Renfrewshire Council

Armstrong House,
The Flemingate Centre, Å 01482 679 911
Beverley, š info@local-transport-projects.co.uk
East Riding of Yorkshire. ü www.local-transport-projects.co.uk
HU17 0NW. Registered No. 5295328

All highway works shall comply with the current
edition of Highways England "Specification for Highway
Works" and the "Department for Transport's "Design
Manual for Roads and Bridges" except as modified
hereinafter, and the appropriate Local Authority
Specification.

HEALTH AND SAFETY INFORMATION
IN ADDITION TO THE HAZARDS/RISKS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH THE
TYPES OF WORK DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING, NOTE THE FOLLOWING:
CONSTRUCTION:
· WORKS ADJACENT TO LIVE TRAFFIC
· WORKS IN VICINITY OF LIVE SERVICES

MAINTENANCE/CLEANING/OPERATION:
· WORKS ADJACENT TO LIVE TRAFFIC
· WORKS IN VICINITY OF LIVE SERVICES
DECOMMISSIONING/DEMOLITION:
· WORKS ADJACENT TO LIVE TRAFFIC
· WORKS IN VICINITY OF LIVE SERVICES

There are no specific Risks or Hazards identified by the
Designer which a Competent Contractor should not

already be aware of. If the Contractor considers
otherwise, he must bring the matter to the attention of
the Principal Designer at the earliest opportunity and in

the meantime must not undertake any operation
pertaining to that matter.
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Key:-

Existing road markings.

Existing road markings to be removed.

Proposed road markings.

Proposed temporary dropped kerb

Light Segregation bollards/wands

Area of existing footway to be resurfaced

Area of existing verge to be converted to footway

Area of existing access road to be resurfaced

Area of proposed new footway

Proposed tactile paving

Proposed green surfacing
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